

Exhibit No. ____ (JEA-2)
Docket No. 001703-EM
Page 1 of 1

CHANGES TO JEA NFP APPLICATION

Section	Page	Change
Table of Contents	No. TC-8	Table 2-8 should read:
Table of Contents	10-8	"Brandy Branch Estimated Emissions"
Table of Contents	TC-9	Table 7-4 should read:
Table of Contents	10-9	"JEA Base Case Annual Retail and Wholesale
		Forecasts for Calendar Year 2000 through 2019"
Table of Contents	TC-9	Table 7-7 should read:
Table of Contents	10-9	"JEA Base Case Seasonal Retail, Wholesale, and
		Interruptible Peak Demand for 2000 through 2019"
le of Contents	TC-10	Table 19-1 should read:
le of Contents	10-10	"2000 Load and Resource Plan but Not Yet
		Approved"
Table of Contents	TC-10	Table 19-2 should read:
Table of Contents	10-10	"2000 Load and Resource Plan but Not Yet
		Approved"
1.0 Introduction	1-1	In three (3) instances on this page, the output for the
1.0 introduction	1-1	steam turbine should be 197 MW rather than 173
		MW
2.0 Description of the	2-9	The output for the steam turbine should be 197 MW
Project		rather than 173 MW
2.0 Description of the	2-18	The comma after 2004 should be removed. Summer
Project		2002 should be changed to Fall 2002.
3.0 System Description	3-8	In section 3.3.7, winter peak demand should be 3.63
		percent, not 1.99 percent.
5.0 Economic Parameters	5-2	"resultS" should be changed to "results"
and Evaluation		
Methodology		
9.0 Reliability Criteria and	9-1	Remove one of periods after "addition"
Need for Capacity		
9.0 Reliability Criteria and	9-2	In Table 9-1, the installed capacity in 2002 should
Need for Capacity		be changed from "3236" to "2976"
14.0 Sensitivity Analysis	14-4	In section 14.7, the first sentence should be changed
		to: "A two percent lower present worth discount rate
		of 5.95 percent was evaluated."

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

16090 DEC 188